
#4 Men's Decathlon
Pl Name Team Points Pts
1 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 5396

2 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 5390

3 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 5350

4 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 5067

5 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 5056

6 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 4979

7 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 4912

8 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 4751

9 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 4557

10 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 4508

11 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 4339

12 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 4313

13 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 4138

14 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 4053

15 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 4049

16 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 4038

17 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 3956

18 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 3948

19 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 3938

20 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 3816

21 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 3811

22 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 3810

23 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 3804

24 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 3758

25 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 3740

26 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 3720

27 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 3686

28 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 3553

29 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 3460

30 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 3447

31 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 3435

32 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 3404

33 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 3362

34 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 3208

35 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 3189

36 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 3175

37 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 3165

38 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 3156

39 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 3132

40 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 3065

41 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 3033

42 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 2987

43 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 2952

44 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 2949

45 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 2928

46 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 2916

#4 Men's Decathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Points Pts
47 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 2912

48 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 2900

49 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 2795

50 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 2595

51 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 2591

52 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 2488

53 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 2203

54 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 2190

55 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 2172

56 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 1879

57 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 1693

58 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 1630

59 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 1621

60 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 1614

61 PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN 0

61 THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH 0

62 DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH 0

63 ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH 0

64 PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH 0

#4-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 11.42  (NW) 4(1) 769

2 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 11.48  (NW) 1(1) 757

3 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 11.65  (NW) 6(1) 721

4 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 11.71  (NW) 9(1) 709

5 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 11.73  (NW) 8(1) 705

6 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 11.86  (NW) 3(1) 679

7 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 11.87  (NW) 1(2) 677

8 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 11.88  (NW) 5(1) 675

9 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 11.97  (NW) 7(1) 657

10 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 12.02  (NW) 4(2) 647

10 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 12.02  (NW) 8(2) 647

12 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 12.04  (NW) 5(2) 643

13 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 12.06  (NW) 3(2) 639

14 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 12.13  (NW) 1(3) 626

14 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 12.13  (NW) 2(1) 626

16 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 12.18  (NW) 4(3) 616

17 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 12.20  (NW) 4(4) 612

17 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 12.20  (NW) 4(4) 612

19 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 12.22  (NW) 2(2) 608

19 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 12.22  (NW) 5(3) 608

21 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 12.24  (NW) 8(3) 605

22 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 12.26  (NW) 5(4) 601

23 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 12.29  (NW) 8(4) 595

24 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 12.34  (NW) 5(5) 586
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#4-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 12.34  (NW) 8(5) 586

26 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 12.37  (NW) 5(6) 580

27 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 12.39  (NW) 4(6) 576

28 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 12.41  (NW) 2(3) 573

29 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 12.47  (NW) 2(4) 562

30 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 12.48  (NW) 9(2) 560

31 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 12.49  (NW) 3(3) 558

32 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 12.53  (NW) 3(4) 551

33 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 12.56  (NW) 9(3) 545

34 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 12.59  (NW) 1(4) 540

35 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 12.61  (NW) 1(5) 536

36 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 12.67  (NW) 6(2) 525

37 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 12.69  (NW) 8(6) 522

38 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 12.71  (NW) 2(5) 518

39 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 12.73  (NW) 7(2) 515

40 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 12.80  (NW) 4(7) 502

40 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 12.80  (NW) 5(7) 502

42 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 12.84  (NW) 4(8) 495

43 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 12.96  (NW) 5(8) 475

44 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 13.17  (NW) 9(4) 439

45 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 13.19  (NW) 6(3) 436

46 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 13.26  (NW) 2(6) 425

46 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 13.26  (NW) 6(4) 425

48 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 13.28  (NW) 1(6) 421

48 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 13.28  (NW) 7(3) 421

50 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 13.31  (NW) 9(5) 417

51 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 13.32  (NW) 3(5) 415

52 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 13.42  (NW) 6(5) 399

53 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 13.54  (NW) 7(4) 380

54 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 13.61  (NW) 7(5) 370

55 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 13.67  (NW) 6(6) 360

56 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 13.93  (NW) 7(6) 322

57 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 14.45  (NW) 9(6) 251

58 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 14.52  (NW) 3(6) 243

59 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 14.82  (NW) 6(7) 206

60 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 15.32  (NW) 9(7) 151

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 6

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 7

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 8

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 8

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NT  (NW) 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 11.48 757

#4-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
2 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 11.87 677

3 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 12.13 626

4 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 12.59 540

5 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 12.61 536

6 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 13.28 421

Section 2 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 12.13 626

2 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 12.22 608

3 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 12.41 573

4 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 12.47 562

5 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 12.71 518

6 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 13.26 425

Section 3 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 11.86 679

2 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 12.06 639

3 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 12.49 558

4 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 12.53 551

5 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 13.32 415

6 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 14.52 243

Section 4 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 11.42 769

2 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 12.02 647

3 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 12.18 616

4 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 12.20 612

4 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 12.20 612

6 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 12.39 576

7 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 12.80 502

8 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 12.84 495

Section 5 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 11.88 675

2 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 12.04 643

3 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 12.22 608

4 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 12.26 601

5 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 12.34 586

6 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 12.37 580

7 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 12.80 502

8 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 12.96 475

Section 6 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 11.65 721

2 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 12.67 525

3 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 13.19 436

4 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 13.26 425

5 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 13.42 399

6 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 13.67 360

7 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 14.82 206

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NT
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#4-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 7 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 11.97 657

2 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 12.73 515

3 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 13.28 421

4 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 13.54 380

5 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 13.61 370

6 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 13.93 322

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 8 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 11.73 705

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 12.02 647

3 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 12.24 605

4 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 12.29 595

5 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 12.34 586

6 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 12.69 522

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NT

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NT

Section 9 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 11.71 709

2 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 12.48 560

3 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 12.56 545

4 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 13.17 439

5 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 13.31 417

6 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 14.45 251

7 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 15.32 151

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NT

#4-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 6.29m  (NW) 1(1) 650

2 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 6.12m  (NW) 1(2) 613

3 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 6.01m  (NW) 4(1) 589

4 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 5.93m  (NW) 2(1) 571

5 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 5.71m  (NW) 2(2) 525

6 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 5.65m  (NW) 1(3) 512

7 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 5.64m  (NW) 2(3) 510

8 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 5.62m  (NW) 4(2) 506

9 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 5.55m  (NW) 2(4) 492

10 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 5.52m  (NW) 4(3) 485

11 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 5.51m  (NW) 1(4) 483

12 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 5.42m  (NW) 1(5) 465

13 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 5.39m  (NW) 2(5) 459

14 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 5.34m  (NW) 4(4) 449

15 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 5.34m  (NW) 1(6) 449

16 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 5.25m  (NW) 3(1) 431

17 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 5.25m  (NW) 4(5) 431

18 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 5.21m  (NW) 1(7) 423

#4-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 5.20m  (NW) 1(8) 421

20 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 5.14m  (NW) 3(2) 409

21 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 5.07m  (NW) 2(6) 396

22 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 5.07m  (NW) 4(6) 396

23 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 5.06m  (NW) 2(7) 394

24 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 5.00m  (NW) 1(9) 382

25 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 4.97m  (NW) 4(7) 377

26 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 4.93m  (NW) 2(8) 369

27 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 4.90m  (NW) 3(3) 363

28 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 4.86m  (NW) 2(9) 356

29 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 4.83m  (NW) 3(4) 350

30 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 4.81m  (NW) 4(8) 346

31 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 4.78m  (NW) 2(10) 341

32 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 4.76m  (NW) 1(10) 337

33 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 4.75m  (NW) 1(11) 335

34 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 4.73m  (NW) 3(5) 332

35 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 4.73m  (NW) 1(12) 332

36 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 4.72m  (NW) 2(11) 330

37 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 4.69m  (NW) 1(13) 324

38 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 4.68m  (NW) 1(14) 323

39 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 4.65m  (NW) 4(9) 317

40 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 4.64m  (NW) 2(12) 315

41 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 4.63m  (NW) 1(15) 313

42 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 4.62m  (NW) 1(16) 312

43 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 4.60m  (NW) 2(13) 308

44 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 4.52m  (NW) 3(6) 294

45 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 4.50m  (NW) 3(7) 290

46 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 4.48m  (NW) 3(8) 287

47 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 4.47m  (NW) 1(17) 285

48 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 4.33m  (NW) 4(10) 261

49 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 4.32m  (NW) 3(9) 259

50 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 4.32m  (NW) 4(11) 259

51 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 4.30m  (NW) 2(14) 255

52 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 4.27m  (NW) 2(15) 250

53 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 4.19m  (NW) 3(10) 237

54 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 4.17m  (NW) 2(16) 234

55 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 3.73m  (NW) 3(11) 164

56 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 3.62m  (NW) 4(12) 147

57 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 3.50m  (NW) 4(13) 130

58 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 3.49m  (NW) 3(12) 129

59 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 3.42m  (NW) 1(18) 119

60 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 3.29m  (NW) 3(13) 102

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NM  (NW) 3

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NM  (NW) 3

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NM  (NW) 4

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NM  (NW) 4
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#4-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NM  (NW) 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 4

1 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 6.29m  (NW) 650

2 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 6.12m  (NW) 613

3 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 5.65m  (NW) 512

4 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 5.51m  (NW) 483

5 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 5.42m  (NW) 465

6 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 5.34m  (NW) 449

7 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 5.21m  (NW) 423

8 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 5.20m  (NW) 421

9 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 5.00m  (NW) 382

10 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 4.76m  (NW) 337

11 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 4.75m  (NW) 335

12 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 4.73m  (NW) 332

13 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 4.69m  (NW) 324

14 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 4.68m  (NW) 323

15 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 4.63m  (NW) 313

16 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 4.62m  (NW) 312

17 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 4.47m  (NW) 285

18 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 3.42m  (NW) 119

Flight 2 of 4

1 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 5.93m  (NW) 571

2 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 5.71m  (NW) 525

3 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 5.64m  (NW) 510

4 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 5.55m  (NW) 492

5 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 5.39m  (NW) 459

6 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 5.07m  (NW) 396

7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 5.06m  (NW) 394

8 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 4.93m  (NW) 369

9 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 4.86m  (NW) 356

10 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 4.78m  (NW) 341

11 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 4.72m  (NW) 330

12 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 4.64m  (NW) 315

13 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 4.60m  (NW) 308

14 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 4.30m  (NW) 255

15 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 4.27m  (NW) 250

16 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 4.17m  (NW) 234

Flight 3 of 4

1 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 5.25m  (NW) 431

2 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 5.14m  (NW) 409

3 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 4.90m  (NW) 363

4 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 4.83m  (NW) 350

5 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 4.73m  (NW) 332

#4-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 4.52m  (NW) 294

7 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 4.50m  (NW) 290

8 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 4.48m  (NW) 287

9 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 4.32m  (NW) 259

10 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 4.19m  (NW) 237

11 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 3.73m  (NW) 164

12 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 3.49m  (NW) 129

13 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 3.29m  (NW) 102

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NM  (NW)

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NM  (NW)

Flight 4 of 4

1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 6.01m  (NW) 589

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 5.62m  (NW) 506

3 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 5.52m  (NW) 485

4 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 5.34m  (NW) 449

5 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 5.25m  (NW) 431

6 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 5.07m  (NW) 396

7 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 4.97m  (NW) 377

8 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 4.81m  (NW) 346

9 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 4.65m  (NW) 317

10 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 4.33m  (NW) 261

11 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 4.32m  (NW) 259

12 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 3.62m  (NW) 147

13 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 3.50m  (NW) 130

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NM  (NW)

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NM  (NW)

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NM  (NW)

#4-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 11.85m 4(1) 597

2 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 11.35m 3(1) 567

3 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 11.12m 4(2) 553

4 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 11.01m 3(2) 546

5 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 10.93m 2(1) 542

6 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 10.43m 1(1) 512

7 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 10.23m 3(3) 499

8 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 10.17m 2(2) 496

9 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 10.14m 4(3) 494

10 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 9.91m 1(2) 480

11 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 9.81m 1(3) 474

12 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 9.65m 1(4) 465

13 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 9.62m 2(3) 463

14 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 9.60m 2(4) 462

15 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 9.56m 2(5) 459

16 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 9.46m 4(4) 453

17 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 9.37m 2(6) 448
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#4-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 9.31m 2(7) 444

19 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 9.30m 4(5) 444

20 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 9.18m 2(8) 437

21 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 9.17m 2(9) 436

22 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 9.10m 4(6) 432

23 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 9.06m 4(7) 429

24 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 9.03m 3(4) 428

25 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 8.96m 1(5) 423

26 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 8.85m 2(10) 417

27 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 8.84m 2(11) 416

28 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 8.62m 2(12) 403

29 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 8.60m 1(6) 402

30 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 8.55m 2(13) 399

31 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 8.53m 4(8) 398

32 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 8.46m 3(5) 394

33 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 8.36m 1(7) 388

34 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 8.23m 1(8) 380

35 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 8.14m 1(9) 375

36 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 8.10m 1(10) 372

37 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 8.00m 1(11) 366

38 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 7.88m 4(9) 359

39 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 7.84m 1(12) 357

40 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 7.84m 2(14) 357

41 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 7.82m 1(13) 356

42 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 7.66m 1(14) 346

43 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 7.63m 3(6) 344

44 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 7.57m 4(10) 341

45 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 7.49m 1(15) 336

46 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 7.40m 1(16) 331

47 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 7.19m 2(15) 318

48 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 7.11m 2(16) 314

49 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 7.09m 1(17) 313

50 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 7.03m 4(11) 309

51 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 6.79m 1(18) 295

52 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 6.79m 3(7) 295

53 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 6.74m 4(12) 292

54 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 6.67m 3(8) 288

55 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 6.27m 3(9) 265

56 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 6.12m 4(13) 256

57 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 5.61m 3(10) 226

58 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 5.31m 3(11) 209

59 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 4.98m 3(12) 190

60 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 4.39m 3(13) 156

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NM 3

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NM 3

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NM 4

#4-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NM 4

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NM 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 4

1 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 10.43m 512

2 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 9.91m 480

3 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 9.81m 474

4 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 9.65m 465

5 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 8.96m 423

6 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 8.60m 402

7 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 8.36m 388

8 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 8.23m 380

9 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 8.14m 375

10 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 8.10m 372

11 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 8.00m 366

12 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 7.84m 357

13 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 7.82m 356

14 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 7.66m 346

15 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 7.49m 336

16 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 7.40m 331

17 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 7.09m 313

18 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 6.79m 295

Flight 2 of 4

1 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 10.93m 542

2 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 10.17m 496

3 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 9.62m 463

4 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 9.60m 462

5 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 9.56m 459

6 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 9.37m 448

7 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 9.31m 444

8 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 9.18m 437

9 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 9.17m 436

10 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 8.85m 417

11 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 8.84m 416

12 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 8.62m 403

13 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 8.55m 399

14 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 7.84m 357

15 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 7.19m 318

16 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 7.11m 314

Flight 3 of 4

1 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 11.35m 567

2 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 11.01m 546

3 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 10.23m 499

4 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 9.03m 428
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#4-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 8.46m 394

6 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 7.63m 344

7 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 6.79m 295

8 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 6.67m 288

9 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 6.27m 265

10 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 5.61m 226

11 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 5.31m 209

12 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 4.98m 190

13 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 4.39m 156

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NM

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NM

Flight 4 of 4

1 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 11.85m 597

2 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 11.12m 553

3 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 10.14m 494

4 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 9.46m 453

5 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 9.30m 444

6 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 9.10m 432

7 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 9.06m 429

8 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 8.53m 398

9 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 7.88m 359

10 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 7.57m 341

11 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 7.03m 309

12 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 6.74m 292

13 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 6.12m 256

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NM

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NM

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NM

#4-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 1.85m 2(1) 670

2 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 1.78m 1(1) 610

2 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 1.78m 2(2) 610

2 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 1.78m 4(1) 610

2 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 1.78m 4(1) 610

6 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 1.73m 1(2) 569

6 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 1.73m 2(3) 569

8 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 1.69m 2(4) 536

9 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 1.68m 1(3) 528

9 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 1.68m 1(3) 528

9 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 1.68m 2(5) 528

9 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 1.68m 4(3) 528

13 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 1.63m 4(4) 488

14 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 1.57m 1(5) 441

14 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 1.57m 1(5) 441

14 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 1.57m 2(6) 441

#4-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 1.57m 2(6) 441

14 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 1.57m 2(6) 441

14 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 1.57m 4(5) 441

20 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 1.52m 1(7) 404

20 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 1.52m 2(9) 404

20 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 1.52m 3(1) 404

23 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 1.47m 1(8) 367

23 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 1.47m 1(8) 367

23 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 1.47m 1(8) 367

23 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 1.47m 2(10) 367

23 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 1.47m 2(10) 367

23 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 1.47m 2(10) 367

23 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 1.47m 2(10) 367

23 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 1.47m 3(2) 367

23 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 1.47m 4(6) 367

32 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 1.42m 1(11) 331

32 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 1.42m 1(11) 331

32 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 1.42m 2(14) 331

32 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 1.42m 3(3) 331

32 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 1.42m 4(7) 331

32 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 1.42m 4(7) 331

32 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 1.42m 4(7) 331

39 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 3(4) 297

39 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 1.37m 2(15) 297

39 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 3(4) 297

39 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 1.37m 1(13) 297

39 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 3(4) 297

39 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 3(4) 297

45 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 1.32m 1(14) 263

45 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 1.32m 1(14) 263

45 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 1.32m 1(14) 263

45 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 1.32m 2(16) 263

45 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 3(8) 263

45 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 3(8) 263

45 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 3(8) 263

52 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 3(11) 231

52 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 1.27m 4(10) 231

54 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 1.22m 4(11) 200

54 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 1.22m 3(12) 200

54 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 1.22m 3(12) 200

54 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 1.22m 1(17) 200

WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY NH 1

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NH 4

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NH 4
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#4-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN NH 4

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NH 4

QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN NH 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 4

1 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 1.78m 610

2 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 1.73m 569

3 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 1.68m 528

3 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 1.68m 528

5 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 1.57m 441

5 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 1.57m 441

7 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 1.52m 404

8 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 1.47m 367

8 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 1.47m 367

8 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 1.47m 367

11 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 1.42m 331

11 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 1.42m 331

13 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 1.37m 297

14 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 1.32m 263

14 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 1.32m 263

14 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 1.32m 263

17 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 1.22m 200

WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY NH

Flight 2 of 4

1 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 1.85m 670

2 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 1.78m 610

3 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 1.73m 569

4 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 1.69m 536

5 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 1.68m 528

6 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 1.57m 441

6 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 1.57m 441

6 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 1.57m 441

9 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 1.52m 404

10 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 1.47m 367

10 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 1.47m 367

10 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 1.47m 367

10 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 1.47m 367

14 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 1.42m 331

15 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 1.37m 297

16 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 1.32m 263

Flight 3 of 4

1 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 1.52m 404

2 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 1.47m 367

3 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 1.42m 331

#4-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 297

4 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 297

4 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 297

4 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 1.37m 297

8 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 263

8 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 263

8 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 1.32m 263

11 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 1.27m 231

12 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 1.22m 200

12 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 1.22m 200

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NH

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NH

Flight 4 of 4

1 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 1.78m 610

1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 1.78m 610

3 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 1.68m 528

4 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 1.63m 488

5 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 1.57m 441

6 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 1.47m 367

7 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 1.42m 331

7 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 1.42m 331

7 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 1.42m 331

10 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 1.27m 231

11 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 1.22m 200

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NH

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NH

CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN NH

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NH

QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN NH

#4-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 52.68 2(1) 695

2 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 53.23 2(2) 672

3 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 53.50 4(1) 660

4 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 53.83 9(1) 647

5 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 55.08 2(3) 596

6 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 55.53 9(2) 578

7 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 55.56 7(1) 577

8 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 55.59 1(1) 575

9 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 56.58 1(2) 537

10 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 56.64 7(2) 535

11 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 56.82 1(3) 528

12 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 57.01 4(2) 521

13 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 57.31 4(3) 509

14 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 57.36 3(1) 507

15 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 57.39 2(4) 506
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#4-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 57.40 2(5) 506

17 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 57.53 4(4) 501

18 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 57.95 8(1) 486

19 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 57.97 8(2) 485

20 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 58.19 3(2) 477

21 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 58.21 5(1) 476

22 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 58.25 8(3) 475

23 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 58.31 2(6) 472

24 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 58.39 4(5) 470

25 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 58.86 5(2) 453

26 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 58.92 5(3) 451

27 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 59.03 3(3) 447

28 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 59.42 3(4) 433

29 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 59.62 5(4) 426

30 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 59.63 8(4) 426

31 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 59.77 5(5) 421

32 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 59.77 5(6) 421

33 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.16 6(1) 408

34 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 1:00.51 8(5) 396

35 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.63 7(3) 392

36 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 1:00.89 1(4) 383

37 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.07 7(4) 378

38 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 1:01.08 9(3) 377

39 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 1:01.31 8(6) 370

40 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.47 6(2) 365

41 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.83 6(3) 353

42 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 1:02.20 4(6) 341

43 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 1:02.29 4(7) 339

44 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 1:02.90 4(8) 320

45 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 1:03.41 3(5) 304

46 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 1:03.87 9(4) 291

47 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 1:03.96 1(5) 288

48 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 1:03.99 5(7) 287

49 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 1:04.50 7(5) 273

50 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 1:05.40 6(4) 248

51 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 1:06.51 9(5) 219

52 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 1:06.80 1(6) 211

53 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 1:07.59 5(8) 192

54 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 1:08.64 3(6) 167

55 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 1:09.07 9(6) 158

56 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 1:09.08 6(5) 157

57 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 1:10.44 7(6) 129

58 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 1:15.73 9(7) 42

59 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.44 6(6) 34

60 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 1:23.59 6(7)

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NT 6

#4-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NT 7

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NT 8

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NT 8

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NT 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 9

1 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 55.59 575

2 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 56.58 537

3 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 56.82 528

4 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 1:00.89 383

5 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 1:03.96 288

6 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 1:06.80 211

Section 2 of 9

1 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 52.68 695

2 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 53.23 672

3 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 55.08 596

4 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 57.39 506

5 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 57.40 506

6 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 58.31 472

Section 3 of 9

1 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 57.36 507

2 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 58.19 477

3 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 59.03 447

4 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 59.42 433

5 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 1:03.41 304

6 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 1:08.64 167

Section 4 of 9

1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 53.50 660

2 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 57.01 521

3 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 57.31 509

4 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 57.53 501

5 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 58.39 470

6 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 1:02.20 341

7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 1:02.29 339

8 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 1:02.90 320

Section 5 of 9

1 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 58.21 476

2 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 58.86 453

3 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 58.92 451

4 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 59.62 426

5 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 59.77 421

6 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 59.77 421

7 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 1:03.99 287

8 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 1:07.59 192
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#4-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 6 of 9

1 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.16 408

2 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.47 365

3 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.83 353

4 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 1:05.40 248

5 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 1:09.08 157

6 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.44 34

7 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 1:23.59

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 7 of 9

1 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 55.56 577

2 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 56.64 535

3 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.63 392

4 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.07 378

5 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 1:04.50 273

6 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 1:10.44 129

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 8 of 9

1 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 57.95 486

2 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 57.97 485

3 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 58.25 475

4 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 59.63 426

5 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 1:00.51 396

6 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 1:01.31 370

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NT

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NT

Section 9 of 9

1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 53.83 647

2 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 55.53 578

3 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 1:01.08 377

4 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 1:03.87 291

5 IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM 1:06.51 219

6 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 1:09.07 158

7 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 1:15.73 42

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NT

#4-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 15.68  (NW) 4(1) 769

2 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 16.31  (NW) 4(2) 698

3 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 16.49  (NW) 4(3) 679

4 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 16.77  (NW) 2(1) 648

5 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 16.90  (NW) 9(1) 635

6 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 17.00  (NW) 5(1) 624

7 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 17.04  (NW) 4(4) 620

8 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 17.07  (NW) 5(2) 618

9 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 17.26  (NW) 2(2) 597

#4-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 17.53  (NW) 2(3) 570

11 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 17.55  (NW) 8(1) 568

12 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 18.41  (NW) 1(1) 486

13 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 18.52  (NW) 9(2) 475

14 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 18.53  (NW) 8(2) 474

15 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 18.69  (NW) 8(3) 460

16 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 18.74  (NW) 3(1) 455

17 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 19.06  (NW) 5(3) 427

18 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 19.36  (NW) 1(2) 401

19 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 19.46  (NW) 3(2) 393

20 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 19.48  (NW) 3(3) 391

21 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 19.85  (NW) 4(5) 361

22 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 20.07  (NW) 5(4) 344

23 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 20.26  (NW) 1(3) 329

24 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 20.29  (NW) 2(4) 327

25 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 20.29  (NW) 6(1) 327

26 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 20.30  (NW) 1(4) 326

27 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 20.46  (NW) 8(4) 314

28 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 20.70  (NW) 4(6) 296

29 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 20.71  (NW) 5(5) 295

30 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 20.95  (NW) 1(5) 278

31 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 20.99  (NW) 5(6) 275

32 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 21.26  (NW) 3(4) 256

33 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 21.31  (NW) 4(7) 253

34 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 21.36  (NW) 7(1) 250

35 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 21.39  (NW) 6(2) 248

36 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 21.50  (NW) 6(3) 240

37 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 21.76  (NW) 9(3) 223

38 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 21.99  (NW) 8(5) 209

39 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 22.09  (NW) 7(2) 203

40 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 22.13  (NW) 6(4) 200

41 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 22.26  (NW) 4(8) 193

42 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 22.27  (NW) 5(7) 192

43 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 22.38  (NW) 2(5) 186

44 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 22.58  (NW) 5(8) 174

45 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 22.63  (NW) 3(5) 171

46 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 22.84  (NW) 9(4) 160

47 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 23.47  (NW) 7(3) 127

48 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 23.96  (NW) 6(5) 104

49 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 23.99  (NW) 1(6) 103

50 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 24.15  (NW) 2(6) 96

51 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 24.40  (NW) 8(6) 86

52 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 24.43  (NW) 7(4) 85

53 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 24.78  (NW) 6(6) 71

54 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 25.24  (NW) 9(5) 55

55 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 25.25  (NW) 9(6) 55
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#4-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
56 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 26.33  (NW) 7(5) 25

57 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 26.67  (NW) 7(6) 18

58 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 29.57  (NW) 3(6)

59 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 38.73  (NW) 6(7)

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 6

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 7

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 8

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NT  (NW) 8

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NT  (NW) 9

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM NT  (NW) 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 18.41 486

2 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 19.36 401

3 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 20.26 329

4 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 20.30 326

5 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 20.95 278

6 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 23.99 103

Section 2 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 16.77 648

2 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 17.26 597

3 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 17.53 570

4 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 20.29 327

5 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 22.38 186

6 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 24.15 96

Section 3 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 18.74 455

2 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 19.46 393

3 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 19.48 391

4 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 21.26 256

5 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 22.63 171

6 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 29.57

Section 4 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 15.68 769

2 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 16.31 698

3 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 16.49 679

4 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 17.04 620

5 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 19.85 361

6 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 20.70 296

7 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 21.31 253

8 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 22.26 193

Section 5 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 17.00 624

2 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 17.07 618

#4-6 Men's Decathlon 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 19.06 427

4 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 20.07 344

5 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 20.71 295

6 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 20.99 275

7 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 22.27 192

8 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 22.58 174

Section 6 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 20.29 327

2 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 21.39 248

3 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 21.50 240

4 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 22.13 200

5 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 23.96 104

6 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 24.78 71

7 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 38.73

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 7 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 21.36 250

2 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 22.09 203

3 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 23.47 127

4 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 24.43 85

5 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 26.33 25

6 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 26.67 18

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 8 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 17.55 568

2 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 18.53 474

3 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 18.69 460

4 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 20.46 314

5 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 21.99 209

6 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 24.40 86

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NT

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NT

Section 9 of 9 Wind:   (NW)

1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 16.90 635

2 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 18.52 475

3 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 21.76 223

4 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 22.84 160

5 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 25.24 55

6 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 25.25 55

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NT

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM NT

#4-7 Men's Decathlon Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 36.36m 4(1) 591

2 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 34.77m 1(1) 559

3 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 31.86m 3(1) 501
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#4-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 31.69m 2(1) 498

5 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 30.88m 1(2) 482

6 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 29.31m 1(3) 451

7 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 27.80m 3(2) 421

8 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 27.51m 4(2) 416

9 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 26.80m 2(2) 402

10 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 26.69m 2(3) 400

11 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 26.65m 2(4) 399

12 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 26.61m 1(4) 398

13 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 26.51m 1(5) 396

14 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 26.13m 4(3) 389

15 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 26.09m 4(4) 388

16 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 25.93m 2(5) 385

17 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 25.80m 2(6) 383

18 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 25.65m 4(5) 380

19 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 24.68m 2(7) 361

20 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 23.39m 4(6) 336

21 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 23.38m 3(3) 336

22 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 23.08m 2(8) 330

23 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 22.61m 1(6) 321

24 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 22.53m 3(4) 320

25 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 22.22m 1(7) 314

26 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 21.86m 2(9) 307

27 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 21.86m 1(8) 307

28 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 21.83m 1(9) 307

29 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 21.67m 1(10) 304

30 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 21.51m 4(7) 300

31 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 21.26m 1(11) 296

32 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 21.14m 3(5) 293

33 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 20.77m 2(10) 287

34 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 20.54m 2(11) 282

35 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 20.35m 4(8) 279

36 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 20.07m 3(6) 273

37 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 20.00m 1(12) 272

38 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 19.83m 1(13) 269

39 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 19.69m 2(12) 266

40 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 19.52m 2(13) 263

41 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 18.99m 2(14) 253

42 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 18.87m 1(14) 251

43 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 18.84m 3(7) 250

44 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 18.64m 1(15) 247

45 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 18.55m 2(15) 245

46 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 18.11m 3(8) 237

47 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 17.98m 4(9) 234

48 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 17.32m 1(16) 222

49 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 16.88m 4(10) 214

#4-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
50 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 16.74m 3(9) 212

51 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 16.62m 2(16) 209

52 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 16.48m 3(10) 207

53 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 16.25m 3(11) 203

54 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 16.18m 1(17) 201

55 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 15.91m 4(11) 196

56 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 14.70m 4(12) 175

57 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 10.40m 3(12) 99

58 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 2.64m 3(13)

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NM 4

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH ND 3

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH ND 3

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM NM 4

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NM 4

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NM 4

FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 4

1 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 34.77m 559

2 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 30.88m 482

3 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 29.31m 451

4 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 26.61m 398

5 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 26.51m 396

6 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 22.61m 321

7 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 22.22m 314

8 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 21.86m 307

9 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 21.83m 307

10 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 21.67m 304

11 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 21.26m 296

12 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 20.00m 272

13 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 19.83m 269

14 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 18.87m 251

15 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 18.64m 247

16 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 17.32m 222

17 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 16.18m 201

FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI FOUL

Flight 2 of 4

1 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 31.69m 498

2 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 26.80m 402

3 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 26.69m 400

4 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 26.65m 399

5 RUGG, Desmond EXETER 25.93m 385

6 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 25.80m 383

7 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 24.68m 361
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#4-7 Men's Decathlon Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 23.08m 330

9 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 21.86m 307

10 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 20.77m 287

11 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 20.54m 282

12 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 19.69m 266

13 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 19.52m 263

14 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 18.99m 253

15 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 18.55m 245

16 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 16.62m 209

Flight 3 of 4

1 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 31.86m 501

2 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 27.80m 421

3 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 23.38m 336

4 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 22.53m 320

5 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 21.14m 293

6 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 20.07m 273

7 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 18.84m 250

8 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 18.11m 237

9 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 16.74m 212

10 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 16.48m 207

11 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 16.25m 203

12 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 10.40m 99

13 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 2.64m

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH ND

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH ND

Flight 4 of 4

1 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 36.36m 591

2 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 27.51m 416

3 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 26.13m 389

4 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 26.09m 388

5 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 25.65m 380

6 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 23.39m 336

7 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 21.51m 300

8 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 20.35m 279

9 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 17.98m 234

10 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 16.88m 214

11 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 15.91m 196

12 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 14.70m 175

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NM

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM NM

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NM

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NM

#4-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 3.96m 2(1) 606

2 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 3.66m 2(2) 525

#4-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 3.35m 2(3) 444

4 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 3.20m 2(4) 406

5 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 2.90m 1(1) 333

5 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 2.90m 1(1) 333

5 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 2.90m 2(5) 333

5 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 2.90m 2(5) 333

9 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 2.74m 1(3) 296

9 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 2.74m 2(7) 296

9 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 2.74m 2(7) 296

9 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 2.74m 2(7) 296

9 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 2.74m 2(7) 296

9 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 2.74m 4(1) 296

9 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 2.74m 4(1) 296

16 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 2.59m 1(4) 262

16 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 2.59m 2(11) 262

16 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 2.59m 3(1) 262

16 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 2.59m 4(3) 262

20 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 2.44m 4(4) 229

20 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 2.44m 1(5) 229

20 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 2.44m 2(12) 229

20 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 2.44m 1(5) 229

24 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 2.29m 1(7) 197

24 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 2.29m 1(7) 197

24 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 2.29m 1(7) 197

24 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 2.29m 2(13) 197

24 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 2.29m 2(13) 197

24 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 2.29m 4(5) 197

24 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 2.29m 4(5) 197

31 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 2.13m 1(10) 165

31 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 2.13m 1(10) 165

31 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 2.13m 2(15) 165

31 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 3(2) 165

31 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 3(2) 165

31 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 3(2) 165

31 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 3(2) 165

31 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 2.13m 4(7) 165

31 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 2.13m 4(7) 165

31 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 2.13m 4(7) 165

MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C NH 1

LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI NH 1

GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER NH 1

WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL NH 1

WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY NH 1

YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY NH 1

RUGG, Desmond EXETER NH 2
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#4-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C NH 1

MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NH 3

LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON NH 4

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NH 4

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NH 4

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM NH 4

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NH 4

QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN NH 4

THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI NH 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 4

1 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 2.90m 333

1 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 2.90m 333

3 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 2.74m 296

4 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 2.59m 262

5 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 2.44m 229

5 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 2.44m 229

7 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 2.29m 197

7 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 2.29m 197

7 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 2.29m 197

10 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 2.13m 165

10 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 2.13m 165

WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL NH

LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI NH

GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER NH

WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C NH

WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY NH

YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY NH

STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C NH

Flight 2 of 4

1 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 3.96m 606

2 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 3.66m 525

3 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 3.35m 444

4 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 3.20m 406

5 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 2.90m 333

5 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 2.90m 333

#4-8 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 2.74m 296

7 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 2.74m 296

7 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 2.74m 296

7 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 2.74m 296

11 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 2.59m 262

12 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 2.44m 229

13 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 2.29m 197

13 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 2.29m 197

15 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 2.13m 165

RUGG, Desmond EXETER NH

Flight 3 of 4

1 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 2.59m 262

2 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 165

2 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 165

2 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 165

2 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 2.13m 165

MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH NH

CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH NH

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH NH

GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH NH

MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH NH

MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH NH

OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH NH

SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH NH

TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH NH

THIBEAULT, Alex NASHUA SOUTH NH

Flight 4 of 4

1 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 2.74m 296

1 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 2.74m 296

3 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 2.59m 262

4 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 2.44m 229

5 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 2.29m 197

5 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 2.29m 197

7 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 2.13m 165

7 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 2.13m 165

7 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 2.13m 165

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM NH

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH NH

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH NH

LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON NH

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN NH

QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN NH

THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI NH
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#4-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 39.93m 2(1) 441

2 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 39.92m 2(2) 441

3 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 39.28m 4(1) 432

4 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 39.11m 4(2) 429

5 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 38.96m 4(3) 427

6 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 37.05m 3(1) 400

7 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 36.88m 1(1) 397

8 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 36.19m 3(2) 387

9 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 35.43m 1(2) 376

10 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 35.11m 2(3) 372

11 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 34.48m 1(3) 363

12 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 33.70m 2(4) 352

13 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 31.90m 1(4) 326

14 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 31.76m 2(5) 324

15 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 31.52m 3(3) 321

16 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 31.13m 2(6) 315

17 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 31.12m 2(7) 315

18 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 30.83m 1(5) 311

19 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 30.76m 1(6) 310

20 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 30.56m 4(4) 307

21 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 30.37m 2(8) 304

22 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 30.11m 4(5) 301

23 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 29.95m 2(9) 299

24 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 29.40m 1(7) 291

25 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 28.39m 2(10) 277

26 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 28.01m 1(8) 271

27 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 27.91m 1(9) 270

28 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 27.24m 1(10) 261

29 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 27.06m 4(6) 258

30 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 26.76m 1(11) 254

31 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 26.06m 1(12) 244

32 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 25.76m 4(7) 240

33 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 25.71m 1(13) 239

34 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 25.58m 4(8) 238

35 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 25.12m 2(11) 231

36 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 24.95m 2(12) 229

37 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 24.14m 4(9) 218

38 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 24.09m 4(10) 217

39 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 24.07m 1(14) 217

40 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 23.99m 1(15) 216

41 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 23.86m 1(16) 214

42 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 23.02m 2(13) 202

43 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 22.41m 1(17) 194

44 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 22.07m 1(18) 189

45 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 21.89m 3(4) 187

46 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 21.53m 2(14) 182

#4-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
47 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 21.00m 3(5) 175

48 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 20.97m 2(15) 174

49 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 19.97m 4(11) 161

50 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 19.03m 3(6) 148

51 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 17.27m 3(7) 125

52 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 16.37m 3(8) 113

53 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 16.03m 3(9) 109

54 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 15.82m 4(12) 106

55 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 15.05m 3(10) 96

56 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 14.95m 3(11) 95

57 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 14.85m 3(12) 93

58 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 14.73m 3(13) 92

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH ND 3

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH ND 4

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH ND 4

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM ND 4

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN ND 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Flight 1 of 4

1 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 36.88m 397

2 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 35.43m 376

3 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 34.48m 363

4 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 31.90m 326

5 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 30.83m 311

6 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 30.76m 310

7 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 29.40m 291

8 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 28.01m 271

9 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 27.91m 270

10 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 27.24m 261

11 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 26.76m 254

12 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 26.06m 244

13 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 25.71m 239

14 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 24.07m 217

15 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 23.99m 216

16 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 23.86m 214

17 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 22.41m 194

18 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 22.07m 189

Flight 2 of 4

1 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 39.93m 441

2 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 39.92m 441

3 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 35.11m 372

4 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 33.70m 352

5 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 31.76m 324

6 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 31.13m 315
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#4-9 Men's Decathlon Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 31.12m 315

8 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 30.37m 304

9 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 29.95m 299

10 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 28.39m 277

11 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 25.12m 231

12 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 24.95m 229

13 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 23.02m 202

14 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 21.53m 182

15 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 20.97m 174

Flight 3 of 4

1 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 37.05m 400

2 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 36.19m 387

3 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 31.52m 321

4 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 21.89m 187

5 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 21.00m 175

6 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 19.03m 148

7 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 17.27m 125

8 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 16.37m 113

9 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 16.03m 109

10 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 15.05m 96

11 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 14.95m 95

12 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 14.85m 93

13 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 14.73m 92

DAMIS, Eden NASHUA SOUTH ND

Flight 4 of 4

1 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 39.28m 432

2 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 39.11m 429

3 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 38.96m 427

4 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 30.56m 307

5 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 30.11m 301

6 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 27.06m 258

7 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 25.76m 240

8 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 25.58m 238

9 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 24.14m 218

10 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 24.09m 217

11 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 19.97m 161

12 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 15.82m 106

ROSA DE LOS ANGELES, JordNASHUA NORTH ND

PETERS, Luke NASHUA NORTH ND

IBARRA, Sebastian PELHAM ND

PETERS, Carl COE-BROWN ND

#4-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 4:28.80 5(1) 752

2 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 4:28.82 4(1) 752

3 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 4:32.56 1(1) 728

#4-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 4:35.47 1(2) 709

5 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 4:36.84 1(3) 700

6 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 4:41.46 4(2) 671

7 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 4:45.70 2(1) 645

8 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 4:47.56 3(1) 633

9 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 4:55.03 1(4) 589

10 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 4:55.99 4(3) 583

11 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 4:57.18 5(2) 576

12 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 4:58.82 1(5) 567

13 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 5:00.06 3(2) 559

14 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 5:03.16 5(3) 542

15 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 5:05.25 1(6) 530

16 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 5:08.54 4(4) 512

17 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 5:10.65 1(7) 500

18 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 5:11.37 2(2) 496

19 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 5:14.23 3(3) 481

20 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 5:15.66 3(4) 473

21 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 5:15.71 3(5) 473

22 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 5:15.87 2(3) 472

23 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 5:17.40 4(5) 464

24 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 5:17.83 1(8) 461

25 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 5:17.91 2(4) 461

26 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 5:20.38 3(6) 448

27 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 5:20.78 5(4) 446

28 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 5:23.25 5(5) 433

29 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 5:27.04 2(5) 414

30 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 5:27.94 5(6) 410

31 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 5:32.95 2(6) 385

32 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 5:33.76 4(6) 381

33 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 5:34.05 3(7) 380

34 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 5:34.09 5(7) 379

35 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 5:35.38 4(7) 373

36 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 5:36.96 4(8) 366

37 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 5:39.49 3(8) 354

38 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 5:40.86 3(9) 347

39 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 5:40.97 3(10) 347

40 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 5:43.93 5(8) 333

41 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 5:44.12 5(9) 333

42 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 5:45.16 3(11) 328

43 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 5:48.37 3(12) 313

44 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 5:48.45 3(13) 313

45 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 5:50.30 4(9) 305

46 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 5:56.51 3(14) 279

47 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 5:56.86 2(7) 277

48 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 5:57.44 5(10) 275

49 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 5:58.54 3(15) 270
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#4-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
50 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 6:05.80 2(8) 241

51 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 6:15.87 5(11) 203

52 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 6:23.39 5(12) 177

53 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 6:24.78 1(9) 172

54 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 6:33.82 4(10) 143

55 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 6:36.29 4(11) 135

56 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 6:37.99 1(10) 130

57 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 7:30.09 4(12) 20

58 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 9:20.68 4(13)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 5

1 GLEISER, Lucian HANOVER 4:32.56 728

2 VITELLO, Ethan CONANT 4:35.47 709

3 SAWYER, Ben CONANT 4:36.84 700

4 FOGG, Landon PLYMOUTH REGI 4:55.03 589

5 NAGLE, Jordan CONANT 4:58.82 567

6 STURGIS, Ivan PORTSMOUTH C 5:05.25 530

7 FRICKER, Rudy MANCHESTER M 5:10.65 500

8 WIBOWO, Nate PORTSMOUTH C 5:17.83 461

9 LUEHRS, Alexander PLYMOUTH REGI 6:24.78 172

10 WOOD, Ryan MANCHESTER M 6:37.99 130

Section 2 of 5

1 LAVOIE, Matt CONCORD 4:45.70 645

2 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 5:11.37 496

3 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 5:15.87 472

4 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 5:17.91 461

5 INGRAM, Malaki NEWFOUND REG 5:27.04 414

6 ST LAURENT, Stephen PEMBROKE 5:32.95 385

7 YAP, Alan BISHOP BRADY 5:56.86 277

8 WATSON, Greg BISHOP BRADY 6:05.80 241

Section 3 of 5

1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 4:47.56 633

2 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 5:00.06 559

3 COWAN, Jacob COE-BROWN 5:14.23 481

4 LARSON, Anders COE-BROWN 5:15.66 473

5 AHERN, Cole PLYMOUTH REGI 5:15.71 473

6 CREAR, Colby PELHAM 5:20.38 448

7 STEELE, Declan SOUHEGAN 5:34.05 380

8 SMITH, Maxwell EXETER 5:39.49 354

9 FOSTER, Bryce MANCHESTER M 5:40.86 347

10 MARTINS, Travis MANCHESTER W 5:40.97 347

11 EPSTEIN, Samuel MERRIMACK 5:45.16 328

12 CONNER, Alex COE-BROWN 5:48.37 313

13 IRELAND, Iain EXETER 5:48.45 313

#4-10 Men's Decathlon 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
14 D'AMOUR, Brandon PELHAM 5:56.51 279

15 LAMONTAGNE, Noah LEBANON 5:58.54 270

Section 4 of 5

1 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 4:28.82 752

2 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 4:41.46 671

3 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 4:55.99 583

4 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 5:08.54 512

5 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 5:17.40 464

6 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 5:33.76 381

7 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 5:35.38 373

8 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 5:36.96 366

9 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 5:50.30 305

10 DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH 6:33.82 143

11 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 6:36.29 135

12 MURRAY, Sam NASHUA SOUTH 7:30.09 20

13 MOSLEY, Hutch NASHUA SOUTH 9:20.68

Section 5 of 5

1 ALLEN, Matthew EXETER 4:28.80 752

2 THOMAS, Jacob SANBORN REGI 4:57.18 576

3 SULLIVAN, Jack NASHUA NORTH 5:03.16 542

4 HADDOCKS, Nicholas GILFORD 5:20.78 446

5 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas LEBANON 5:23.25 433

6 CASTILLO, Jacob NASHUA NORTH 5:27.94 410

7 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan NASHUA NORTH 5:34.09 379

8 HADDOCKS, Anthony GILFORD 5:43.93 333

9 AMES, Tanner LEBANON 5:44.12 333

10 CIRILLO, Thomas COE-BROWN 5:57.44 275

11 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 6:15.87 203

12 QUINNEY, Seth COE-BROWN 6:23.39 177
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